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OR 	PPLATIOo4F 
Cuttack this the 16day of April/2003 

CO PAM: 

THE HON'3LE Si-llI B ,. SOM, VICE_CIiAIRM 
LD 

THE HON' I3LR Si-IRI M.R.MOHANTY, MEM3ER(JUDICLc) 
9ø 

Smt.?urnima Gahir, 38 yrs., 
WOe Late Dayaflidhi Gihir, 
At/P0_Rajrnoter, via: Dharrnagarh 
Dist: a1ahandi 

pp1icant 

By the Advocates 	 Ws .P  .(.Padhi 

TR3U 

1 	thion of India represented by it's Chief Post 
Master General (Orissa Circle), At/PO_ ]hubaneswar, 
Dist_inurda_751 001 

Director of Postal Services (2erharrpur), 0/0. 
Postmaster General (3erhaxnur Region) 
At/P0 "erhampur, Dis t:Ganj am  (0) 

Superintendent of Post Offices, 	lahendi Division, 
At/PO_Bhawaniatha, DjSt..Calahandj 

Respondents 

By the Advocates 	 Mr • B .Dash, A.S.C. 
Mr .A • X.i3)S C, S.S.C. 
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301,1 	This Original Application was 

filed by Dayanidhi Gahir, formerly 	 Rajmoter 

Branch Office in account with Dharmagarh 3.0. The original 

applicant having passed away on 7.4.1998, his wife Smt. 

Purnirna Gahir filed Misc.plication No.1153/02 seeking 

permission of the Tribunal for being substituted to contest 

the case • The Drayer was allowed and accordingly, Srnt. 

Purnirna Gahir, wife of late Dayanidhi Gahir is prosecuting 

this case. 
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2 • 	The facts of this case are that the applicant's 

husband was placed under put off duty on 15.4.1993 in 

contemplation of initiation of disciplinary proceedings 

under Rule_C of E.D,. (Conduct & Seivice) Rules and 
a 

accordinglycharge sheet was issued on 19.9.1993. The 

Inquiry Officer submitted his reoort on 30 .7.1994 wherein 

he did not find the chargproved against the charged 

official • copy of the inquiry reoort was Supplied to the 

charged official and he was asid to submit his defence 

statement. Thereafter on 18 .7 .199 5, Respondent No .3, 

without giving any notice to the applicant's husband 

differed from the findings of the Inquiry Officer and 

passed the order of removal from se,ice • The decision 

of the disciplinary authority (Res.No.3) was upheld by 

the appellate authority (Res.2). 

3 • 	 The Respondents have argued that the 

disciplinary authority had supplied the inquiry reoort 

to the applicant's husband before the disciplinary authority 

passed his order and his order was a reasoned one stating 

why he had disagreed with the findings of the Inquiry 

Officer. The appellate authority also, it is further stated, 

had 61bortr dealt with the deficiencies in the inquiry 

report and upheld the decision of the disciplinary 

authority in differing with the findings of the Inquiry 

Officer. They have highlighted that the character and 

antecedents of the applicant's husband were not far from 

suspicion and that the applicant's husband was involved 

in many case s/dep artmental. proceedings. Respondents have 

further stated that the applicant's husband had a&nitted 
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in writing at the time of oreliminary enquiry that he 

had forged the signathre/thumb irnQression of the payee. 

The learned counsel for the applicant strongly refuted 

the arguments of the Respondents by stating that the 

disputed signature/LTI had never been sent for exninatjon 

by the fOre5iØ sort. Further that when the Inquiry 

Officer dould not hold the charges proved and the 

disciplinary authori' having decided to differ with the 

findings of the Inquiry Officer, it was incumbent on 

the part of the disciplinary authority to notice the 
to have his say 

applicanwith regard to 	disagreement and the 

disciplinary authority having not done so, violated the 

principles of natural justice. Shri Padhi, Advocate 

for the applicant further stated that the action of the 

Respondents 2 and 3 is also violative of the settled 

principles of law as laid down by the i-bn'ble .pex 

Court in the case of Narayan Mishra vs • State of Qrjssa. 

Shri Padhi further stated that the husband of the 

applicant was entitled to protection under Article 311(b) 

of the Constitution. 

4. 	 have given our anxious considerations to 

the issues raised in this Original çplication as to 

whether the disciplinary authority could have differed 

from the findings of the Inquiry Of Eicer without giving 

notice to the charged official. The entire question 

revolves round the principles of natural justice and 

its application. with regard to status of .D .kjent, 

we 	 with 	the • view eressed by the 
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learned counsel for the applicant that an E.D.kent 

is entitled to protection tCder Article 311(2) of the 

Constitution. An £.D.ant is definitely a holder of 

the civil post and the Fbn'ble Jpex Court has defined 

a post as "a sOrvice or an employment". An E.D. post 

is a serv ice or an enloyment under the State • But an 

.D.Agent, though a servant does not belong to civil 

service • .1) .CO duct Rules though prescribes the 

procedure to be followed in the matter of disciplinary 

proceedings but by virtue of an ecutive order, I).G. 

Posts has instructed the concerned authorities that they 

should gener1y follow the procedure as laid down in the 

CC (CC) Rules, ife need to Teen these fine distinction in 

view for the sake of justice and fair play.  In the instant 

case, the Respondents have argued that although the 

disciplinary authority did not disclose to the charged 

official his intention to disagree with the Inquiry 

Officer and the reaSons thereof, the  reasons were given 

in his order. The very same question has been answered 

by the Apex Court in Na.rayan Mishra case (supra) as 

referred to by the learned counsel for the applicant. 

Their Lordships in that case observed by not drawing the 

attention of the charged official of the intention of the 

disciplinary authority to differ with the Inquiry Officer, 

he had acted against "all principles of fair play and 

/ 	
natural justice". They observed "if the Conservator of 

Forests wanted to use them he should have apprised him 

of his own attit3e and given him adequate opportunity" 

$ince that opportunity was not given, the order of the 
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Conservator of Forests modified by the State Government 

cannot be hphe13 '. This being the law settled by the Apex 

Court, we shall abide by that order and accordingly, this 

application must succeed. 

5. 	In the normal circumstances we would have remitted 

the matter back to the disciplinary authority for complying 

with the principles of natural justice, i.e., for issuing 

notice to the charged official to have his say and/or to enable 
him to 

Leffectively make reoresentatjon with regard to disagreement 

of the disciplinary authority on the findings of the Inquiry 

Officer. But in the instant case, as the charged official is 

no more there, there is no other alternative for us but to 

quash the discilinary proceedings, and we order accordingly. 

ttile quashing the disciplinary proceedings, we are conscious 

that the deceased (charged official) had in his written 

statement before the S .D .1 .(?) Dhararngarh admitted about the 

payment of money order on 11.1.1992, long after the death of 

the payee. Thus, the disciplinary proceedings against the 

deceased (charged official) are being quashed due to technical 

lacunae in the proceedings • Wa,, therefore, feel that the ends 

of justice would be met if the Respondents will pay to the 

widow (aolicant) whatever terminal benefits were due and 

admissible to hr husband on his death on 7 .4.1988 (after 

23 years of service). Accordingly, this 0 .A. succeec4. No costs 

(M.R,rfY) 4{itO 
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1 IC .CHAIRMAN 


